PART FIRST DO
NUMBER REV USED TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION
1528470 — 1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528470 -2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER
o 1528470 —6 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER
% 7—1528470 —1 D —|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS
e Y| /—15284/0-2 D — BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1490525 —1 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
2 | 7-1528470 -6 D — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —6 AND SPARE PARTS — 1 1 1 1 1 1 1528470 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET 79
R /—15284/0 -7 A — — - SPARE PARTS KIT — | 1 1 1 1 1 1338705—23 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
z — | 3| 3| 3| 3| 3|3 1-23147—4 SPRING, DEPRESSOR 70
= — | 1 1 1 1 1 1490524 —2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 69
9 68
a — | 1 1 1 1 1 4612645 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
O - |2 2|2 |2 |2 |2 21017=2 SCR,DRIVE(#2x.19)ID PLATE 66
- — | 1 1 1 1 1 1424350—1 HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 65
O 64
% — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET(M6X6)RAM 63
Ol CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL  AMP CRIMP SPECS 50
;ﬁ TERMINAL NAME: 2.3 SERIES UNSEALED TAB CONTACT - ? ? f ? ? ? 58;282%5 igg,sggﬁgygiigiDRAG g;
o | CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE R 5—18022-2 SCR.HEX(MAX8)FEED FINGER 59
= | WIRE | 2.35 [.093 IN] F 0.79mm? —1.96mm? 5 58
%ﬁ INSUL | 2.85 [.112 IN] 0/V 1.50-2.70 [.059—.106 IN]V 57
o | WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [~ APPL INSTRUCTION m — | 1 1 1 1 1 15586851 PAWL, FEED 22
S| 450-5:50 L177=217 INJS = [4087 8522 & 40875490 X — | 4 4 4 4 4 4 180248 SCR,BHC(M4x12)SHEAR HOLDER 54
TERMINAL — — FEED 4N\ — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023—4 SCR,SHC(M4x20)TERM HLD DWN 53
APPL SPEC 114—5324@ — 11.00 [.433 IN] — 1 1 1 1 1 1 18030—1 NUT,HEX(M3)HOLD DOWN 52
— | 1 1 1 1 1 811242—5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
TERMINALS APPLIED — | 1 1 1 1 1 690753—72 SPACER, TONKER 50
- | 1 1 1 1 1 180243 SCR,BHC(M3X10)CAM 49
1 612891—2 - - - - — | = | — | = | — 1338675—1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 48
— | — | 1 — | 1338676—1 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST 47
— — — — — T T T 1320999—3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY 46
— — — — — — | 1 1 1 1 1 690191 —1 PLUG, NYLON 45
- - - - - — | 1 1 1 1 1 1338660—1 RAM 44
- - - ~ ~ A 43
- - - - - 49
- - - - - - | 1 1 1 1 1 992285-2 SCR,SHC(MB8X25)RAM,LOW HD 41
e 40
_ _ _ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 6901251 SHIM SUBASSY 39
évl';\’g _53 CRIMP HEIGHT ey [ | REF @ — ] 469367 —1 SPACER, FINE ADJUST 33
CA — = Qo SETTING @ - EE T T T 879103—2 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
5 2.00mm? 1.70 4+0.05 [.067 £002 IN] B 7 E @ ?2
5 1.25mm? 1.48 £0.05 [.058 *002 IN] D 2 — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209341 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
5 0.85mm? 1.34 +0.05 [.053 002 IN] E 2 — 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR,BHC(M4X20)STRIP GUIDE 353
N 0. 75fmm? 130 40.05 [.051 002 IN] c 6 @ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1802772 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32
— 1 T T T 1 T 1-180235-2 SCR,SKT CAP(M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 317
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 13209081 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY 29
_ _ _ — | 1 1 1 1 1 1—455888—-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP 28
- B B — 212121222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
— | 1 1 1 1 1 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
_ _ _ — 1 1 1 1 1 1 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
— — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
- — - — | 1 1 1 1 1 980371—4 SCR,SHC SHLD 23
- B - — | — | 1 — | 1 6904722 STRIPPER 22
— | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023—1 SCR,SHC(M4X10)STRIPPER 21
_ _ _ — | 4 | 4 | 4] 4 4|4 18025-2 WASHER,LOCK(M4)STRIPPER 20
- — - A — | = | — | =] 1 —~ 6904721 STRIPPER 19
_ _ _ <> 18
SET UP GAGE LAYOUT i N | — — | — — 13586842 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO—CUT) 17
4586373 11528468 16
15
‘ 14
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = =
5 _ [ ] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. ‘ — [ : : : : : 2999803 SPRING. SHEAR 1
%OE 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION \P\/’ _— — | 1 1 1 1 1 356885—5 STOP, SHEAR 11
S~ g SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. | . A — | = | 1 — | 1 1 1-1320921—-0 | HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUT) 10
0 &E = - | 1 1 1 1 1 4620066 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9
§§§§ A CUT TOLENGTH AT ASSY. AA 1 2 1 2 | 2 1 1 1 6—1333225—6 ANVIL 8
e /A\ REFER TO APPLICATION SPEC. FOR SPECIFIC WIRE DETAILS. @ 0 el O S Z2—240641-9 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) /
il 5
S | -l 2—455889-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
0250 - s — | 1 1 1 1 1 238011-9 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
it ) © 1\| 2 1 2 | 2 1 1 1 1596587 —4 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
Lgoe 2
SSGE 1\ 2 | 2 | 2 1 1 1 1463696—2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
%ggg VIEW B ROTATED 180° X WAR N | N G R’EF @ REF —//|=76|=/2|—/1 =6 | =2 | —1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e
gz%g POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE Py T e PARTS LIST
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE | | F%
2290 DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE L LOFTHOUSE - -
8zF¢ SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS - - -
228 BELOW MIN REQUIRED CRIMP — J e = Tyco Electronics Corporation
525 HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 0Pl t- - oot | ™ Dectronics "oTshura. PA 1710535502
§§%8 DAMAGE  TO CRIMP TOOLING. T eaneel l— @% 3 PLC - e FINE ADJ SIDE FD HD—I APPL
z 2 %Z ITEM 24 LOCATION SHORT POSITION D |ECR=10-008734 4-2010 | MY | OB ites= - e = SCALE SIZE DRAWING NO - SHEET REV
%%%% 66 GUIDE OFF WIRE BARREL| * | REVISION RECORD DATE DWN | APVD |SURFACE TEXTURE 7/7 . AW 15928470 1 oF 4 D
\ e 3 | 7 | 5 5 4 3 | CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUGTION DRAWING

22APR2010 12:34pm



